STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

Docket No. 2012-01

Re: Application of Antrim Wind Energy, LLC for a Certificate of Site and Facility for a Renewable Energy Facility Proposed to be Located in Antrim, Hillsborough County, New Hampshire

May 7, 2013

ORDER CORRECTING DATE OF DECISION DENYING APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF SITE AND FACILITY

In this docket, a majority of the Subcommittee voted to deny the Application of Antrim Wind, LLC for a Certificate of Site and facility to site, construct and operate a renewable energy facility in Antrim, New Hampshire. On May 2, 2013, the Secretary to the Subcommittee distributed a Decision Denying the Application for a Certificate of Site and Facility (Decision) signed by the majority of the Subcommittee members. On the same day, the Secretary to the Committee also distributed a Statement of Dissent signed by three Subcommittee members (Dissent). The Dissent was dated May 2, 2013. However, the Decision denying the Application bore a date of April 25, 2013. The Decision was not available to the parties or the public until May 2, 2013. The Decision should have been dated May 2, 2013. Therefore, the Decision is hereby corrected and amended to reflect that the date of the Decision should read May 2, 2013.

So ordered by the New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee this seventh day of May, 2013.

Amy Ignatius, Vice-Chair

Presiding Officer